GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

(Administration Branch)

04th Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

No. F.9(9)/DOA/Estt./2013/dcaaudit/5095-5700

Dated: 24107.2013

ORDER

In supersession of this office Order No. F.9(9)/DOA/Estt./2013/dcaaudit/5044-48 dated 23.07.2013, Ms. Pavana Subramanian, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk presently working in Internal Audit Branch, is hereby transferred and posted in Finance Department (Directorate of Small Savings & Lotteries) in place of Sh. Manoj Damodar, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk with immediate effect till further orders. She is directed to report to the Dy. Secretary Finance (Exp.-III) for further posting in Dte. of Small Savings & Lotteries.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(H.R. NAUGAIN)
ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)
TEL. NO. 23392281

No. F.9(9)/DOA/Estt./2013/dcaaudit/ 5 095 - 5750

Dated: 24.07-2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The DSF (Exp.-III), Finance Department, 4th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt. New Delhi.
- 2. The Sr. AO(Audit), Internal Audit Branch, Dte. of Audit.

3. AAO(Website), Dte. of Audit.

- 4. Ms. Pavana Subramanian, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk.
- 5. Sh. Manoj Damodar, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk.

6. Guard File.

(H.R. NAUGAIN)
ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.)
TEL. NO. 23392281